1
2
3
4
5
10
9
8

Pin Configurations
19-1901; Rev 0; 2/01
Ordering Information
 PART  TEMP. RANGE  PIN-PACKAGE
 MAX3311CUB  0°C to +70°C  10 µMAX
 MAX3311EUB  -40°C to +85°C  10 µMAX
 MAX3313CUB  0°C to +70°C  10 µMAX
 MAX3313EUB  -40°C to +85°C  10 µMAX
For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuit
C1
0.1µF
C2
0.1µF
CBYPASS
0.1µF
9 8
1
10
7
6
3
2
4
5
C1+ V-
TOUT
C1-
TIN
RINROUT
VCC
GND
5kΩ
SHDN (MAX3311)
INVALID (MAX3313)
+5V
MAX3311
MAX3313
CAPACITORS MAY BE POLARIZED OR NONPOLARIZED.